Wisconsin law.
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Ch ap 338 An Act to provide for the maintenance of the county Poor of Waukesha County. 

The people qf the Staifo if Wigeonsin represented in 
Senate and Ak,ortbl y, do enact as foll4)14 ,4 : 

Supervisors to SEcTroN 1. That from and after the paF-silge of this act 
have charge of 
tempera. 	the board jf supervisors of Waukesha county be and they 

are hereby authorized to make such dispesit ion in regard 
to the support or maintenance of paupers. by the laws of 
this [state] chargeable to said county. as they may deem 
most advisable, and it shall be the duty of said board to 
make all proper provision fur the care and support of such 
paupers. 

Six. 2. The board of supervisors Of said county may at 
any annual meeting or special meeting called t;o- that pur-
pose, levy and cause to he collected on the taxable real 
and personal property of such county, a tax not exceeding 
two mills on the dollar in any one year, for the purpose of 
purchasing or hiring a suitable farm and dwelling, and the 
necessary stock and implements 1- the management of the 
same, or any other expense the said board may deem ne-
cessary for the proper disposition, regulation, and support 
of all county paupers now chargeable or that may hereaf-
ter be by law chargeable to said county of Waukesha. 

J. McM. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, Jim. 
Pre.-Ment pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved Apri114, 1S52. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published May 27, 1852.] 

Chap 33 An Act to repeals part of a Joint Reaolution In relation to the proaeedings of the Co m-9 rolealonere to conetruat the Miseiseippl and Grant River Canal. approved, January 
25th, 1847. 

The people of the State of Triser~in represented in 
Senate and Assemhby, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. That so much of the joint resolution in re- Tart of regain. 
tioll Moats& lation to the acts and proceedings of the commiseioners to 

construct the Mississippi and Grant river canal, approved 
January 25th, 1847, as authorizes James F. Chapman, 
commissioner of said work, to proceed in the expenditure 

May levy tax. 


